

Agenda		Number
	,59	

Date	March	6	20	17
Date	Viarch	l ().	7.11	1 /

Be it resolved by the City Council of the City of Des Moines, Iowa.

That the following applications are hereby submitted for consideration to the Iowa Alcoholic Beverages Division:

- A. DH50 Walnut LLC for a Five-Day Class C Liquor License for an event on Court Avenue between 3rd and 4th Street on March 17, 2017.
- B. AGB, LLC for a Five-Day Class C Liquor License for an event on Court Avenue between 3rd and 4th Street on March 17, 2017.

(choose one alternative below)

1	Moved by	to approve the application	
	for	and deny the application for	
2	Moved by	to deny both applications.	

COUNCIL ACTION	YEAS	NAYS	PASS	ABSENT
COWNIE				
COLEMAN				
GATTO				
GRAY				
HENSLEY				
MOORE				
WESTERGAARD				
TOTAL				
MOTION CARRIED		APPROVED		

CERTIFICATE

I, DIANE RAUH, City Clerk of said City hereby certify that at a meeting of the City Council of said City of Des Moines, held on the above date, among other proceedings the above was adopted.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed my seal the day and year first above written.

MAN 1000	City	Clari
Mayor	City	Clerk

Applicant

License Application (

Name of Applicant:

AGB LLC

Name of Business (DBA): St. Patrick's Day Street Party

Address of Premises: Court Ave (between 3rd and 4th street)

City Des Moines

County: Polk

Zip: 50309

Business

(515) 707-8117

Mailing

5503 Beechwood Terrace

City West Des Moines

State IA

Zip: <u>50266</u>

Contact Person

Name Annie Baldwin

Phone: (515) 707-8117

Email

anniebaldwin@me.com

)

Classification Class C Liquor License (LC) (Commercial)

Term: 5 days

Effective Date: <u>03/17/2017</u>

Expiration Date: 01/01/1900

Privileges:

Class C Liquor License (LC) (Commercial)

Outdoor Service

Status of Business

BusinessType:

Limited Liability Company

Corporate ID Number:

0

Federal Employer ID 260388088

Ownership

Annie Baldwin

First Name:

Annie

Last Name:

Baldwin

City:

West Des Moines

State:

<u>lowa</u>

Zip: 50266

Position:

MEMBER

% of Ownership: 100.00%

U.S. Citizen: Yes

Insurance Company Information

Insurance Company: Illinois Union Insurance Company

Policy Effective Date: 03/17/2017

Policy Expiration

03/22/2017

Bond Effective

Dram Cancel Date:

Outdoor Service Effective

Outdoor Service Expiration

Temp Transfer Effective

Temp Transfer Expiration Date:

Applicant

License Application (

Name of Applicant:

DH50 Walnut LLC

Name of Business (DBA): Mickey's Irish Pub

Address of Premises: Court Avenue between 3rd & 4th Streets

City Des Moines

County: Polk

Zip: 50309

Business

(515) 988-6425

Mailing

7420 University Ste B

City Clive

State IA

Email

Zip: 50325

Contact Person

Name Steve McFadden

Phone: (515) 988-6425

smcfadden5598@gmail.com

)

Classification Class C Liquor License (LC) (Commercial)

Term: 5 days

Effective Date: <u>03/17/2017</u>

Expiration Date: 01/01/1900

Privileges:

Class C Liquor License (LC) (Commercial)

Outdoor Service

Status of Business

BusinessType:

Limited Liability Company

Corporate ID Number:

511196

Federal Employer ID

Ownership

Steven McFadden

First Name:

Steven

Last Name:

McFadden

City:

Norwalk

State:

<u>lowa</u>

Zip: <u>50211</u>

Position:

member

% of Ownership: 100.00%

U.S. Citizen: Yes

Insurance Company Information

Insurance Company: Illinois Union Insurance Company

Policy Effective Date:

Policy Expiration

Bond Effective

Dram Cancel Date:

Outdoor Service Effective

Outdoor Service Expiration

Temp Transfer Effective

Temp Transfer Expiration Date: